L&, 7—)—Bf&k
ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

11



L& T——B%
ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

BhaEs

a P =

NO.| PARTS % ifﬁ 2% DESCRIPTION

NO. @ |
1 |24615 * | % | 1 | L ARM SHAFT
2 24611 ¥ | % | 1 |9T00F—Yavhhs NEEDLE BAR CRANK
3 [19416 * | % | 1 |ikshial SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0
4 |141146 * [ x| 1 [{ZERORL SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.7
5 |23637 ¥ |+ | 1 |[ltESHAl SCREW
6 (10828 * | %[ 1 |#HESSUIE1EHHL [SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0
7 (23806 x| x| 1 [$EISUHIEY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
8 |10721 * %] 1 |EAYHVT OIL CUP
9 |10726 x| 1 | HEITIEEE OIL WICK
10 [23818 * | x| 1 | E8ATYUSED BALL BEARING (FRONT)
11 {20040 ¥ | x| 1 | EXEYREHOFEH REGULATING STUD CAP
12 18009 * | x| 1 |lE&HHL SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=15
13 123836 * | | 1 |RFTYY SPRING
14 {8103 * [ % | 1 |kedHRl SCREW 11/64X40 L=35
15 |23835 * | x| 1 | EXYRSELTS45 vk |[REGULATING BRACKET
16 [23813 * | x| 1 | EXEYREEEY PIN
17 |24650C * | x| 1 | EZEYETEEED FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FLANGE COMPLETE (FRONT)
18 |24650 * | *x| 1 |EEYETLEAE FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FLANGE (FRONT)
19 |24653 * | x| 1 |EYHLEAD FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
20 |11095 * | | 1 [3EYHLFAER FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION GIB
21 11096 * | x| 2 |EYHLFAESRES L |PINCH SCREW 3/16X32 L=11.0
22 11097 * x| 4 |FEYHLETESAF— PACKING (BRASS)
23 (2067 x| x| 4 |HLAESHRNHAL SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0
24 111093 * | x| 2 fIERHAL SCREW 3/16X32 L=10.5
25 11094 x| x| 2 |ikHRL SCREW 3/16X32 L=105
26 (11098 * | x| 2 |iB&EHL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
27 | 24644 * | x| 1 |FBLYT AT SPRING
28 (24647 * |+ ]| 1 | ETF&EOVE CRANK CONNECTING ROD
29 20073 x| 1 | RPYLH BEARING
30 |24651 *| x| 1 | E#HS— COLLAR
31 (100624 ¥ | x| 2 [lkHAl SCREW
32 (23814 * | x| 1 | EERAZIL(HR) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
33 (11069 x| x| 3 | LEARILDIILE OIL FELT
34 (20077 ¥ x| 1 |HhS5— COLLAR
35 (10581 ¥ | x| 2 |[lksHil SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
36 (23360 * | *x| 1 |BA3TRLE ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
37 (20078 k| x| 1 | ERJT—1)— CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
38 (10574 #| x| 2 | EX)LT—1)—1>4  |PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
39 {10612 *| x| 2 |lEHRL SCREW 1/4X28 L=10.3
40 111031 * | x| 1 | BTG (E) ARM SHAFT BEARING
41 120085 x| x| 1 |F—— MACHINE PULLEY
42 110576 ¥ | x| 1 |[fZEROPRL POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
43 {10579 * | x| 1 |iksHhial SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=20
44 16047 * | x| 1 |T——#LHal PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 5/16X24 L=14
45 |24664C 1+ 1 [ EEYEHE(E)HE FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FLANGE COMPLETE (REAR)
46 24664 | x| 1 | EEYTE(E) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FLANGE (REAR)
47 (24653 | %[ 1 |ZEYHLEAD FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
48 11095 ¥ | x| 1 |EYALTEIR FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION GIB
49 |11096 * | * | 2 |FEYHALFEERIESHFLE |PINCH SCREW 3/16X%32 L=11.0
50 (24692 x| % | 1 |iB&EFTHLAR—Y SPACER

12




W2 L FER

PRESSER BAR LIFTER

13



A EIFER
PRESSER BAR LIFTER

an o =] a =
N, P:\[‘F;;;siﬁr?cm% § E&T% Fa DESCRIPTION
1 160190 x| x| 1 [RTYH SPRING
3 [17059 ¥ | x| 1 [RTYHF#EMTHRLE SCREW M5X0.8 L=10.0
4 (4135 | x| 1 [RTYGFEFRCFVE NUT M5X0.8
5 (4839 x| * | 1 |BEEELDHEG RETAINING RING
6 (23613 x| x| 2 |[O—5—WzEERC HINGE SCREW 15/64X24 L=18.0
7 (11152 ¥ | x| 2 |B—Z—MABFERLFTVE |NUT 15/64X24
8 (24691 x| k| 1 | BEfEE FOOT LIFTER LEVER ROD
9 (37100 * | *| 1 [BiELAL SCREW M6X1 L=10.0
10 |37215 * | x| 1 |BILALES WASHER
11 {6025 | % | 1 |5HAL SCREW 11/64X40 L=12.0
12 120175 * | x| 1 R LSS FOOT LIFTER LEVER
13 (10754 * | x| 1 | EFEEHDORLC FOOT LIFTER LEVER HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
14 (23612 * | x| 1 |WXEFRE FOOT LIFTER LEVER CONNECTING BLOCK
15 (20179 * x| 2 |[RpPy_y NEEDLE BEARING
16 (20180 | % | 1 |AAILI—IL OIL SEAL
17 [17095 | x| 1 | REFEMELEDE RETAINING RING
18 |23833 * [ & 1 |[REMLE FOOT LIFTER LEVER CONNECTING BLOCK ROD
19 (23834 x| x| 1 |RETHLE HINGE STUD
20 139025 * | x| 1 [HREHMALELORLC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10.0
21120189 * | x| 1 |D4¥y—O0—TRzE WIRE ROPE HOLDER
22 120191 * x| 1 |[WASRFTIFIYIv— WASHER
23 (20190 * | x| 1 |[IRZEETFT Vb NUT
24 127188 * | x| 1 |[WZEFBED VI r— WASHER
25 131044 * | x| 1 |BEEENT— FOOT LIFTER LEVER ROD COLLAR
26 (8103 * |+ | 2 |BEBEAT—LOHRHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=35
27 190104 * || 1 |BIE> SPLIT PIN

14




T8

BED SHAFT

15



T &

BED SHAFT
j=] = o
NO. piﬂg'?éﬁn?o, % % ffg L DESCRIPTION
1 |24665 * | x| 1 | T BED SHAFT
2 {0148 *| | 1 [ZTZILRHEE OIL FELT
3 |10721 *| x| 1 |EAAVT(1/4) OIL CUP (1/4" )
4 (8105 * | 1 | FEYAOVFERARLFVE NUT 9/32X28 L=12.1
5 |20257 * x| 1 | FEUFEDE ROCK SHAFT CRANK
6 |11073 *| x| 2 |fiHil SCREW 11/64X32 L=11.0
7 {13085 x| %] 1 |IEHAL SET SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3
8 [23819C * x| 1 | FEYAYFERD FEED CONNECTING ROD COMPLETE
9 |24655 * x| 1 | FHEYOur FEED CONNECTING ROD
10 |20073 k| x| 1 |=Z—FILRFYLY NEEDLE BEARING
11 (23843 x| 1 | FEYOYFEAL STUD SCREW 9/32X28 L=12.1
12 |24666C * x| 1 |E#EULE-FTEYHLG) FEED DRIVING FLANGE AND CAM COMPLETE
13 |24653 * k| 1 | FEYHLEUAD) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMPLETE
14 {11096 *|*| 2 |ikDHHL SCREW 3/16X32 L=11.0
15 |11095 * | x| 1 |HLIEERR FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION PLATE
16 |20075 ¥ | x| 1 |FEYALLTE FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FLANGE
17 |11097 x| % | 2 [FEYHhLLEESI+— PACKING (BRASS)
18 {2067 * [ x| 2 |hABEERARSHRL SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0
19 [11094 * | x| 1 [I@RHBL POSITION SCREW 3/16X32 L=10.5
20 |11093 x| *| 1 [ikHRL SET SCREW 3/16X32 L=105
21111098 x| % | 1 [iB&%EHL ECCENTRIC DISC
22 (11099 * | x| 1 [#LYTRTYLT ECCENTRIC DISC SPRING
23 (11100 * | x| 1 [HLYLY COLLAR
24 10566 *| x| 2 [HLYSTEHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
25 |11031 ¥ [ x| 1 [T#ATILT (&) BALL BEARING
26 {20238 *| x| 1 | TB®MRFUYLSTHhS— COLLAR
27 (10566 * | x| 2 [F8#XFILTHhS—I1EHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
28 10574 ¥ | % | 1 [FRILNS——1UT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
29 120239 * | x| 1 [FUrS—1— CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
30 10612 * | x| 2 |FRULRT—=—1EHhRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=105
31137177 * | % | 1 | FT#AFTYLSED BALL BEARING
32 (38144 * | x| 1 | FTE#ARPYLTEND(EDHEF) |BALL BEARING
33 (15038 | x| 1 |4 PLUG

16




TREYHE

FEED MECHANISM

1

18—

19 =

12 13

18

16

17

23




TEY#E
FEED MECHANISM

o 5 B o

NO. piﬂgfh’; % ; %T% 5% DESCRIPTION

1 120276 * | x| 2 [EYEIEHRL NEEDLE PLATE SCREW 3/16X32 L=7.4
2 |20268 * | = 1 [EUMEEE) FEED DOG COMPLETE

2 |20532 - x| 1 [FEUsEGEE)(1/4) FEED DOG COMPLETE (1/4)

2 120537 = *| 1 |EYH(HH)(3/4) FEED DOG COMPLETE (3/4)

3 20273 * |- 1 EVEL—TF LOOP DEFLECTOR

3 20505 - x| 2 [FEYEL—TR LOOP DEFLECTOR

4 (10597 |- 2 [W—TFZitHhl SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3

4 20506 -1 *| 4 [ L—T2iEHRL SCREW 2.25X48 L=4.2

5 |23329C * | x| 1 |FEUELEGER FEED DOG SHANK COMPLETE

6 (20266 * | x| 1 [EYUELEE FEED DOG SHANK

7 |20271 * | x| 1 [FEYsFEERL REGULATING SCREW 9/64X40 L=11.0
8 [20272 * | x| 1 [EUEFESHFvE NUT 9/64X40

9 [16287 * | x| 1 [EYELEEHRLTYY—  |WASHER

10 |13078 * [+ | 1 LEUELEEIEDHHRLE SCREW 7/32X32 L=13.0

11 [20258C * | x| 1 [FEUsTEER) FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME COMPLETE
12 |20258 * [ % | 1 [EYULE FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME

13 20251 * | x| 1 |FiEYtg FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

15 (10765 * | x| 2 [EUEHEHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=11.0

16 |23343 * [ % | 2 |TFTEYEHRTYT FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
17 (20254 x| x| 2 |EYEHS— COLLAR

18 [13033 x| x| 4 [EVE#HS—1LHARL SCREW 13/64X32 L=5.0

19 |20265C | x| 1 |EYEEER) FEED BAR COMPLETE

20 |20265 * %] 1 [FEYLEE FEED BAR

21 |11176 x| | 2 |[iEHRL SET SCREW 5/16X24 L=100

22 111176 x| *| 1 [ILkHRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

23 |20259 * | x| 1 [EULEEH FEED BAR HINGE PIN

24 |20261 x| * | 1 [EYLEE@EHT— COLLAR

25 12421 * [ * | 1 [FEYLEEHHS—IEHRL SET SCREW 11/64X32 L=4.0

26 |20278 * | x| 1 [EUEEEE FEED LIFTING LINK

27 20279 * | x| 2 [FEUVLAEHES HINGE PIN

28 |20417 * | x| 1 [EYEAEEES RS OIL WICK

29 (23343 x| x| 2 |FEYLTE#AFPYLY SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING
30 |20254 x| % | 2 |FEYLETEHS— FEED ROCK SHAFT COLLAR

31 (13033 * | x| 4 |TFTEYLTEHAS—IEHRLE SCREW 3/64X32 L=5.0

32 10612 | % | 1 |EYLETEEEROHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5

33 (20281 * | % | 1 [EYLETEER FEED LIFTING CRANK

34 [10581 | % | 1 [RYLETEEZE EHRL HOOK BUSHING SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
35 |20280 ® [ % |1 |TFEYET#E FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT

36 |11073 * | x| 2 |FTHEYLETEESRORL SCREW 11/64X32 L=11.0

37 |8105 ¥ | x| 1 |FREYETFTESE RLFYE NUT 11/64X32

38 |20283 * | x| 1 |TEYETELS FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
39 |20284 * | x| 1 |FREYETELE AL DRIVING CONNECTION HINGE STUD
40 |13085 * | x| 1 |[FTEYLTEEEDHRLE SET SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3

41 |24669 x| x| 1 |EYETHAL FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC

42 113085 ¥ | x| 2 |EYLEThHLLEHRL SET SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3

43 |20285 = | *%| 1 |EThLOYF FEED LIFTING CONNECTION ROD

44 123847 * | x| 1 [FBYETHLEBE LUBRICATING PAD WOOD

45 120260 x| x| 1 [FEYLEEHE OIL WICK

18




A5 EBR
SPREADER DRIVING MECHANISM

19




REIZE &R
SPREADER DRIVING MECHANISM

= o

NO. Pﬁ“ﬁ?& E ; %T% 2% DESCRIPTION
1 20341 * [ —| 1 [H#3I1=0H) SPREADER COMPLETE

1 120632 - x| 1 |[&3IEGE)0/4) SPREADER COMPLETE (1/4)

1 120637 - *| 1 |[#BIEH)G/4) SPREADER COMPLETE (3/4)
2 |10561 * | x| 1 [R5IEFLDRLC SCREW 11/64X32 L=65

3 120344 x| x| 1 [REIEE SPREADER HOLDER

4 [11176 * | x| 2 [REIEFALEHBL SCREW 7/32X32 L=55

5 120346 * | % | 2 [RE|ZEHAFL SPREADER BAR BUSHING

7 20345 * | x| 1 |#HB5|=% SPREADER BAR

8 |8042 ¥ [ x| 1 [HREIEEFLDRAL SCREW 11/64X40 L=50

9 |2067 * | x| 1 [REIEFEHLEHRL SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0
10 |20347 | k| 1 [FRE|1EEE SPREADER DRIVER

11 |20348 * | % | 1 [REIEELZES SPREADER DRIVING PIN

12 |23343 | *| 2 |FHREF#HMATULY NEEDLE BEARING

13 20254 x| x| 2 [h5— COLLAR

14 |13033 x| *| 4 [EHAL SCREW 13/64X32 L=5.0

15 20349 | % | 1 [FHREEEH . |SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT
16 |8105 x| x| 1 [PaqvrE RLTyk NUT 9/32X28

17 |20357 * |+ | 1 |REIEFEHELEDHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=6.0

18 [11953 * | % | 1 |REIFEHELHAL SCREW 7/32X32 L=55

19 [20356 * [ % | 1 [REIZEHE SPREADER DRIVING CRANK
21 [20242 ¥ | % | 1 |REIEFHLHFT— COLLAR

22 110581 ¥ %] 2 |REIEFHLAF—LHHL SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0

23 |20243 x| x| 2 @YUy WASHER

24 120354 * | % | 1 [REIEDIAUH SPREADER DRIVING CONNECTION COMPLETE
25 |20352 * x| 1 [CaqvrErRL DRIVING ROCK SHAFT SCREW STUD
26 |20355 x| x| 1 |RBIEFCIAURTYLS NEEDLE BEARING

27 (20240 x| % | 1 |#BIEFHL SPREADER ECCENTRIC

28 110581 * |+ | 2 |HREIEHLLEHRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0

20




JL—7\—
LOOPER

21




JL—/\—

LOOPER
BeEs o | 3|88 &
MO ore 1. z 3.8 s o4 DESCRIPTION
1 (20313 x| x| 1 |J—s3\—HL LOOPER DRIVING CRANK
2 [10766 | x| 1 —si—hLitdHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
3 120314 * | x| 2 IW—i—hHLRHHLL ADJUSTING SCREW 11/64X32 L=85
4 (10726 ¥k |1 | —s—HLiHE OIL WICK
5 {20315 x| x| 1 | JL—s—EfE LOOPER CONNECTION
6 [20316-A x| x| 1 = —EERTYY NEEDLE BEARING
7 (11068 x| x| 1 | = —hHLSAF— LINER
8 20317 x| % | 1 |[J—s—EEE HINGE PIN
9 {20309 * | k| 1 |JL—s—88 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT
10 10766 * | k| 1 Pb——EA2)L(F) EHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=1.0
11 {20310 % % | 1 JL—ss—EhA%L () LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING “R”
12 |23347C * [ x| 1 —ri—28tvhk LOOPER CARRIER COMPLETE
13 /10754 * [ x| 1 —R—EEEFHHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
14 20318 * | k| 1 | J—s\—EEE LOOPER CARRIER CRANK
15 |6604 x| x| 1 [L—/i—E&ERKHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=12.0
16 {20301C * | = 1 JL—s3—($8) LOOPER COMPLETE
16 |20301C - x| 2 [J—s3—(H) LOOPER COMPLETE
17 20307 [ —| 1 ==Ly — LOOPER HOLDER
17 |20612 - *| 1 —rS—mLA—(1/4) LOOPER HOLDER (1/4)
17 |20617 - *x| 1 P—sS—mRILHT—(3/4) LOOPER HOLDER (3/4)
18 |20302 *| -] 2 PL—si—ikHhl SCREW 4-48UNF L=7.5
18 20302 -l *| 4 [JL—s—1tsHRL SCREW 4-48UNF L=7.5
19 |20306 ¥ | *| 1 [JL—sS—FILS—1EHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L= 14.0
20 |16287 * ] 1 [J—s—FRILF—1kHR LTy v— |WASHER
21 110639 k| 1 (L= =B AL (B) LHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
22 120311 * | * | 1 [ JL—sS—EARIL(FE) LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING “L”
23 110766 * x| 1 | JL—\—#hARL (E)iEHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=17.0
24 110639 * | x| 1 = —FAL () IEHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
25 (20312 * x| 1 BBk SHAFT BUSHING “L” POSITION PLATE
26 18089 * | x| 2 |EEHRLESHRAL SCREW 3/16X32 L=11.0
27 |20327 * | % | 1 |ZRbyTEV AL HINGE SCREW
28 120325 ¥ x| 1 J—I—Ea 1L THROW-OUT LOCKING PLUNGER HANDLE
29 120329 * | x| 1 | FAILATYLY SPRING
30 |20328 * x| 1 |RFYLT IR LOCKING PLUNGER HANDLE BRACKET
31|13330-4B | x| x| 1 |RTULHFZHiEHAL SCREW 11/64X40 L=10.0
32 (20326 * | x| 1 |[ASAREY HINGE PIN
33 150230 * | % | 1 |AFAREVIESHRL SET SCREW 3/16X32 L=5.0
34 120323 x| % | 1 [W—s—hLh/i— LOOPER DRIVING CRANK COVER
35 [12418 * | x| 1 [ikHHl SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
36 |B104821 * | x| 1 |TLkg PLUG
37 |20301 x| - 1 [J—si— LOOPER
37 | 20301 - *| 2 [J—si— LOOPER
38 |20303 * | -1 1 |#Z NEEDLE GUARD
38 |20303 - %] 2 |#Z1T NEEDLE GUARD
39 120305 * [ = 1 [—n—#ZITRHAL POSITION SCREW 4-40 UNC L3.2
39 (20305 - x| 2 [W—i—8t2itkDRL POSITION SCREW 4-40 UNC L3.2
40 120304 * [ =1 1 [W—n—§r2itikHil SET SCREW 4-40 UNC L125
40 |20304 - *| 2 |W—R—82FiEDHilL SET SCREW 4-40 UNC L12.5

22




I7—8 % %
AIR PRESSER MECHANISM

23




I7—RZ e

AIR PRESSER MECHANISM

=i o
NO. Piﬂé‘.?.éﬁli % % fﬁ =¥ DESCRIPTION
1 24685 * [ x| 2 (LR TEHRLCF VR NUT MB8X1.25
2 124684 * | x| 1 |PYA—FTGRl PRESSURE CYLINDER SUPPORT STUD
3 [31021 | x| 2 |SULA—ERIESHRL SCREW M6X1 L=16.0
4 110599 x| x| 2 |PULA—ERIESHRLT YL +— |WASHER
5 124685 * [ x| 1 [ULA—HETRCTVE NUT M8X1.25
6 |24686 * | x| 1 |[DULSY—FTES SPRING WASHER
7 |24682 ¥ | x| 1 |2 —EiR AIR PRESSER COVER
8 (24674 * | x| 1 [SUoE—Fvb AIR PRESSER NUT 5/16X24
9 |24675 * | %] 1 |[EARY AIR PRESSER DISC
10 |24676 x| x| 1 |[EARYLY O LING
11 |24678 * [ x| 1 |EASAHZT) Y SPRING
12 (24671 * | x| 1 [SUvE— PRESSURE CYLINDER
13 |24672 * | x| 1 [SUE—=AEIL CYLINDER BUSHING
14 |70567 x| x| 1 |BE=vyFIL NIPPLE
15 24673 | x| 1 |2 —ER(ER) PRESSER BAR SPRING FORK COMPLETE
16 |24679 N I R T VACTE ) O LING
17 |24680 * | x| 1 | KiRIERERLC HINGE SCREW 1/4X28
18 |37215 ¥ | x| 1 |[BRLI7yvvr— WASHER
19 |24681 * x| 1 |BRC+uk NUT 1/4X28
20 |30736 x| x| 1 |TP—Fh—R AIR HOSE
21 | 24687 * | x| 1 |FAMHLLRIT PRESSURE CYLINDER SUPPORT
22 (24688 ¥ [ x| 1 |FAHRCRITR PRESSURE CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE
23 16025 x|+ | 2 |SAfRLR2FRESHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=12.0

24




